Tampa Bay Times Published Daily

STATE OF FLORIDA SS COUNTY OF Hillsborough County

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared Jill Harrison who on oath says that he/she is Legal Clerk of the Tampa Bay Times a daily newspaper printed in St. Petersburg, in Pinellas County, Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement, being a Legal Notice in the matter RE: BEACON MEADOWS was published in Tampa Bay Times: 9/28/16. in said newspaper in the issues of Baylink Hillsborough

Affiant further says the said **Tampa Bay Times** is a newspaper published in Hillsborough County, Florida and that the said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in said Hillsborough County, Florida, each day and has been entered as a second class mail matter at the post office in said Hillsborough County, Florida for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement, and affiant further says that he/she neither paid not promised any person, firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in the said newspaper

Signature of Afriant

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 09/28/2016.

Personally known _

or produced identification

Type of identification produced



Beacon Meadows Special Dependent District FY17 Monthly Meetings

The Beacon Meadows Special Dependent Tax District will conduct its FY 17 monthly meetings at the Carrollwood Cultural Center, 4537 Lowell Rd, Tampa, Fl beginning at 7:00PM. These regular monthly meetings will be held on the second Thrusday of each month. All meetings are open to the public.

In accordance with Chapter 286, F.S., the public is advised that if a person decides to appeal any decision made by the Board of Trustees with respect to any matter considered at this hearing, he/she will need a record of the proceedings, and that, for such purpose, he/she may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

All meetings facilities are accessible in accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act. Any additional necessary accommodations will be provided with a 48 hour notice. For more information call 968-1901. (356898)